WHEREAS, Chapter 2017-70, Laws of Florida, Senate Bill 2500, General Appropriations 
Act Fiscal Year 2017-2018, Specific Appropriations 1579, 1580, 1581, 1582 and 1583, the 
Florida Legislature appropriated to the Suwannee River Water Management District two million 
two hundred eighty-seven thousand dollars ($2,287,000) for operations; four hundred fifty-three 
thousand dollars ($453,000) for Environmental Resource Permitting; three hundred fifty-two 
thousand nine hundred and nine dollars ($352,909) for Payment in Lieu of Taxes from the 
General Revenue Fund; and one million seven hundred seventy-seven thousand two hundred 
ten dollars ($1,777,210) for Land Management; and one million six hundred thirty-five thousand 
dollars ($1,635,000) for the Minimum Flows and Levels program from Land Acquisition Trust 
Fund, and 

WHEREAS, the operation funding is needed to implement the District’s core mission and 
the Environmental Resource Permitting program and Minimum Flows and Levels program are

[...]

in assisting the reader. The opinion of value for the subject is contingent on certain limiting 

assumptions and conditions described in the report. In my opinion, the market value of the 

fee simple rights to the subject as of April 12, 2017, was: 

$$212,000 
(TWO HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) 

This is to certify that I have no interest, contingent or otherwise, in the subject property and 

that the appraisal assignment was not based on a requested minimum valuation, specific 

valuation, or the approval of a loan. This appraisal conforms to the Uniform Standards of